507379775 07/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7426700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FERTIN PHARMA A/S	04/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDICCAN A/S
Street Address:	DANDYVEJ 19
City:	DK-7100 VEJLE
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11241413
Application Number:	17559598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: iptransfer@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: ALYSON J. DILENA

Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07411-P0010A-10B		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALYSON J. DILENA		
SIGNATURE:	/Alyson J DiLena/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=07411-P0010A-10B - Supplemental Assignment to NordicCan AS#page1.tif source=07411-P0010A-10B - Supplemental Assignment to NordicCan AS#page2.tif source=07411-P0010A-10B - Supplemental Assignment to NordicCan AS#page3.tif

PATENT 507379775 REEL: 060481 FRAME: 0573

SSJR 07411-P0010A, P0010B SPM / AJD

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Fertin Pharma A/S, a Denmark Company, with an address of

Dandyvej 19; DK-7100 Vejle, Denmark, (the "ASSIGNOR"), was, as of May 26, 2020,

the owner of certain rights from inventors Dorthe Schackinger Boesen and Ane Eriksen

(the "First Assignment Rights") to the U.S. Patent Application No. 16/852,133, entitled

Cannabinoid Lozenge Formulation, filed on April 17, 2020 (the "PATENT

APPLICATION"), which First Assignment Rights were subsequently assigned on that

same day to MedCan Pharma A/S, a Denmark Company, with an address of Dandyvej

19; DK-7100 Veile, Denmark;

WHEREAS, MedCan Pharma A/S changed its name to NordicCan A/S on

September 4, 2020, and together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called

("the ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR acquired additional rights (the "Second Assignment

Rights") to the PATENT APPLICATION from inventor Heidi Ziegler Bruun on May 29,

2020, and is desirous to assign those Second Assignment Rights to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, a continuation of the PATENT APPLICATION was filed on

December 22, 2021, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 17/559,598 (the

"CONTINUATION PATENT APPLICATION");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and

privileged herein after recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers,

and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest (including the First Assignment Rights and the Second Assignment Rights) in

the PATENT APPLICATION and CONTINUATION PATENT APPLICATION, including

PATENT

REEL: 060481 FRAME: 0574

SSJR 07411-P0010A, P0010B SPM / AJD Page 2

the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT APPLICATION or CONTINUATION PATENT APPLICATION.

ASSIGNOR Fertin Pharma A/S

Date: 19 APRC 2011 Location: VEILE

Print Name: [HOISTOPHER LANGER]
Title: OIRELTOR LEGAL AND IP

Declaration of Witness

known to me to be the person named in this ass	
Declared at Voill, Donn a [Location]	1 h on 2011.04, 27 [Date]
	Dort Oxlund Larsen
	Signature of Witness ORTEOXEUNO LARSEN

Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 060481 FRAME: 0575

SSJR 07411-P0010A, P0010B SPM / AJD Page 3

ASSIGNEE NORDICCAN A/S

Title: DIRECTOR, LEGAL AND LP

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see ______ who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at VI II DINGIN on ZOLLOY, 27 [Date]

[Location] | Dorto Oxiond Lines

DORTE OXLUND LARSEN

PATENT REEL: 060481 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 07/12/2022